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MORAY COUNCIL
ROADS MAINTENANCE
WINTER SERVICE OPERATIONAL PLAN

APPENDIX A

GRITTER ROUTES
KE2* - A95/Rothiemay/Deskford (during A95 bridge closure) Duration Treat Drive Total
Revised - 16/09/2025 (hh:mm) (miles) (miles) (miles)
Leave Keith Depot 00:00 0.0
Drive Bridge Street and A96T to Land Street 00:02 0.6 0.6
Treat Land Street, Reidhaven Square, Mid Street to A96T 00:05 0.7 1.3
Treat A95 (inc Bus Turning Circle clockwise at Keith Grammar) 00:08 0.7 2.0
from A96T Jct. to Keith cemetery, and turn
Drive Banff Road and A96T to Station Road 00:11 0.9 29
Treat Station Road from A96T to Railway Station, and turn 00:13 0.5 3.4
Drive Station Road to Seafield Avenue 00:14 0.2 3.6
Treat Seafield Avenue from Station Road to Newmill Road 00:15 0.1 3.7
Drive Newmill Road and B9116 to Main Street, Newmill 00:18 0.9 4.6
Treat Main Street, Newmill and B9117 to Jct. A95 00:18 14 6.0
Treat A95 from B9017 eastwards to B9022 Jct. at Glenbarry (near  00:39 7.3 13.3
the Aberdeenshire boundary)
Treat B9022 southwards from A95 Jct. to Aberdeenshire 00:54 5.2 18.5
boundary, and turn
Drive B9022 back to B9118 Jct. 00:55 0.3 18.8
Treat B9118 from B9022 Jct. to C73H Jct. in Rothiemay 01:00 1.5 20.3
Treat C73H from B9118 Jct. through Rothiemay to Jct. over 01:01 0.2 20.5
bridge, and turn
Drive C73H to B9118 Jct. in Rothiemay 01:02 0.2 20.7
Treat B9118 & B9117 from B9118 Jct. in Rothiemay to A95 01:12 3.3 24.0
Drive A95 from B9117 Jct. to B9018 Jct. 01:18 3.0 27.0
Treat B9018 from A95 Jct. to Cullen Cemetery, and turn 01:47 10.3 37.3
Drive to Keith Depot 02:20 13.7 51.0

Totals - 02:20 31.2 19.8 51.0





